
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003727-2021 

Contract

Mobile Isolation Units

Northern Lincolnshire and Goole NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-003727

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0295f7  

Published 24 February 2021, 5:26pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Northern Lincolnshire and Goole NHS Foundation Trust

Grimsby

Email

ivan.pannell@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.nlg.nhs.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003727-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003727-2021
mailto:ivan.pannell@nhs.net
http://www.nlg.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Mobile Isolation Units

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33190000 - Miscellaneous medical devices and products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Northern Lincolnshire and Goole NHS Foundation Trust has ppurchased mobile isolation
units for Covid-19 infection control purposes.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £525,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 3 to 6

33190000 - Miscellaneous medical devices and products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Purchase of hospital mobile isolation units for Covid-19 infection control.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

Extreme urgency brought about by events unforeseeable for the contracting authority

Explanation:

In accordance with the provisions set out in PPN 01/20 the award without competition
complies with the requirements set out. There was a genuine reason of extreme urgency in
relation to public health risks to put in place a solution for controlling rapidly rising cases of
Covid-19 within the Trust hospitals by providing isolation units to control and contain
infection of Covid positive patients. A planned approach by using more permanent structures
was in place but this became undeliverable at a late stage due to Covid related issues in the
supply chain, therefore a rapid alternative was necessary. In order to minimise health risks by
acting as quickly as possible there was not enough time to comply with the usual timescales
in the PCRs or run an accelerated procedure, neither was there an existing framework or
dynamic purchasing system that the necessary equipment could be purchased through. The
factors leading to the extreme urgency were outside of the Trust’s control, practical steps
had been taken in advance but rapidly rising cases required additional solutions and the
impacts of Covid on the supply chain rendered original plans unworkable. 

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 January 2021



Page 5 to 6

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Gama Healthcare Ltd

Watford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £525,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £525,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northern Lincolnshire and Goole NHS Foundation Trust

Grimsby

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-24T02:36:55+0100
	TCPDF




